
AWARD NOTICE 

FOR 

1.CAMDEN COUNTY ONE-STOP CAREER CENTER OPERATOR, 

2.CAREER SERVICES to ADULTS, DISLOCATED WORKERS, and 3. YOUTH SERVICES 

FOR 

CAMDEN COUNTY WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD, INC. 

FOR THE PERIOD 

July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2026 

 

 

The CCWDB awards the County of Camden with the following contracts for the period of 

7/1/2024-6/30/2026: 

OS-01-24 One Stop Career Center Operator 

OS-02-24 One Stop Career Services 

OS-03-24 One Stop Youth Services 

 

 

 
  
The following amounts were awarded: 

 

OS-01-24 One Stop Operator: 2,546,566 with 5.18% of funding provided by the State of NJ and 
94.82% provided by the Federal Government Department of Labor, supported by the NJ 
Department of Labor through WIOA.  

OS-02-24 Career Services: $1,462,921 with 5 of funding provided by the State of NJ and 96% 
provided by the Federal Government Department of Labor, supported by the NJ Department of 
Labor through WIOA.  

OS-03-24 Youth Services: $1,408,739 with 4.2% of funding provided by the State of NJ and with 
95.8% of funding provided by the Federal Government Department of Labor, supported by the 
Department of Labor through WIOA through WIOA.  
 


